SERIES OF 2022 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness 4 

A RESOLUTION 5 

Authorizing and approving the expenditure and payment from the 6 
appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the sum of One Hundred 7 
Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($185,000.00) distributed as follows: One 8 
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand dollars ($115,000.00) made payable to Misty 9 
Spencer and John R. Fuller, P.C., Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) made 10 
payable to Judy Webster and John R. Fuller, P.C., and Twenty-Five thousand 11 
dollars ($25,000) made payable to Alyson McCumsey and John R. Fuller, P.C, 12 
in full payment and satisfaction of any and all claims related to the civil action 13 
captioned Misty Spencer, Alyson McCumsey, and Judy Webster v. James 14 
Waidler and the City and County of Denver, which was filed in the Denver 15

[...]

19 

Section 1. That the Council of the City and County of Denver hereby approves and authorizes 20 

the expenditure and payment from the 2022 appropriation account designated as “Liability Claims” 21 

(Accounting Number 11827 4511001), the sum of One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars 22 

($185,000.00) distributed as follows: One Hundred and Fifteen Thousand dollars ($115,000.00) 23 

made payable to Misty Spencer and John R. Fuller, P.C., Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) 24 

made payable to Judy Webster and John R. Fuller, P.C., and Twenty-Five thousand dollars 25 

($25,000) made payable to Alyson McCumsey and John R. Fuller, P.C, in full payment and 26 

satisfaction of any and all claims related to the civil action captioned Misty Spencer, Alyson 27 

McCumsey, and Judy Webster v. James Waidler and the City and County of Denver, which was filed 28